

City of Bartow
Wabash Sewer Replacement
Bid Opening

October 27, 2015; 2:00 PM

Rank (see Note)	Plan Holder	Base Bid Price (corrected price)	With Alternate A	With Alternate B	With Alternate A & B	Attend Prebid Meeting	Acknowledge Addendum	Bid Security	Qualification Questionnaire	Drug Free Workplace	Non Collusion Affidavit	Public Entities Crimes Form	Trench Safety Compliance
	Bradshaw Construction Corp	Did not Bid				X							
	Gibbs & Register	Did not Bid				X							
	Kamminga and Roodovets, Inc	Did not Bid				X							
	Killebrew, Inc	Did not Bid				X							
1	Metro Equipment Service, Inc	\$ 3,904,075.00 (\$ 3,618,175.00)	\$3,205,925.00	\$3,895,675.00	\$3,568,425.00	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
2	Pospiech Contractors, Inc	\$3,814,775.00	\$3,262,275.00	\$3,759,575.00	\$3,190,075.00	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Prime Construction Group	Did not Bid				X							
	Sanpik Inc	Did not Bid				X							
3	Wharton-Smith	\$3,885,000.00 (\$3,890,000.00)	\$3,466,700.00	\$3,854,675.00	\$3,416,925.00	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Engineers Estimate	\$ 2,683,735.00	\$ 2,666,735.00	\$ 2,627,485.00	\$ 2,584,985.00								

Note: Ranking on Base Bid Ranking changes with Bid Alternate selected

CITY OF BARTOW
WABASH AVENUE SEWER REPLACEMENT
Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening October 27, 2015 2:00 PM

No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Metro Equipment		Pospiech Contracting		Wharton-Smith		Engineer's OPC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	30" PVC Gravity Sewer	2700	LF	300.00	810,000.00	300.00	810,000.00	487.00	1,314,900.00	220.00	594,000.00
2	30" Pipeburst Existing 24"	850	LF	800.00	680,000.00	1,050.00	892,500.00	990.00	841,500.00	250.00	212,500.00
3	24" Gravity Sewer	75	LF	460.00	34,500.00	246.00	18,450.00	193.00	14,475.00	200.00	15,000.00
4	8" Gravity Sewer	210	LF	440.00	92,400.00	60.00	12,600.00	195.00	40,950.00	200.00	42,000.00
5	Jack & Bore 60" Casing 100 LF RR crossing	1	LS	164,000.00	164,000.00	190,500.00	190,500.00	190,000.00	190,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
6	Jack & Bore 60" Casing 125 LF US17 crossing	1	LS	205,000.00	205,000.00	196,000.00	196,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
7	4" Dia MH	3	EA	20,000.00	60,000.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	7,200.00	21,600.00	4500.00	13,500.00
8	6" Dia MH	22	EA	25,000.00	550,000.00	27,500.00	605,000.00	19,000.00	418,000.00	12000.00	264,000.00
	Abandon Existing MH	8	EA	4,000.00	32,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	3,250.00	26,000.00	2000.00	16,000.00
10	Abandon Existing 24" pipe	2515	LF	30.00	75,450.00	25.00	62,875.00	35.00	88,025.00	35.00	88,025.00
11	Bypass Pumping	80	Days	200.00	16,000.00	3,800.00	304,000.00	900.00	72,000.00	2000.00	160,000.00
12	Dewatering	3600	LF	1.00	3,600.00	10.00	36,000.00	25.00	90,000.00	75.00	270,000.00
13	Paving remove / replace	1725	SY	95.00	163,875.00	56.00	96,600.00	43.00	74,175.00	50.00	86,250.00
14	Sodding	2920	SY	15.00	43,800.00	10.00	29,200.00	4.50	13,140.00	3.00	8,760.00
15	Trench Protection	3450	LF	1.00	3,450.00	1.00	3,450.00	13.50	46,575.00	25.00	86,250.00
16	Testing Allowance	1	Cost	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
17	Utility Allowance	1	Cost	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
18	CSX Inspection Allowance	1	Cost	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
19	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	200,000.00	200,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	38,660.00	38,660.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
20	Indemnification	1	LS	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	334,000.00	334,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	151,450.00	151,450.00
	Base Bid - Total of Unit Prices				\$ 3,618,175.00		\$ 3,814,775.00		\$ 3,890,000.00		\$ 2,683,735.00
Bid Alternate A	Deduct Item 2 - 30" Pipeburst	-850	LF	800.00	(680,000.00)	1,050.00	(892,500.00)	990.00	(841,500.00)	250.00	(212,500.00)
	Add Item 1a - 30" PVC Gravity Sewer	850	LF	315.00	267,750.00	400.00	340,000.00	492.00	418,200.00	230.00	195,500.00
	Total Bid with Alternate A				3,205,925.00		3,262,275.00		3,466,700.00		2,666,735.00
Bid Alternate B	Deduct Item 1 - 30" PVC Gravity Sewer	-2700	LF	300.00	(810,000.00)	300.00	(810,000.00)	487.00	(1,314,900.00)	220.00	(594,000.00)
	Item 1b - 30" PP Gravity Sewer	2700	LF	400.00	1,080,000.00	280.00	756,000.00	474.00	1,279,800.00	200.00	540,000.00
	Deduct Item 3 - 24" PVC Gravity Sewer	-75	LF	460.00	(34,500.00)	246.00	(18,450.00)	193.00	(14,475.00)	210.00	(15,750.00)
	Item 3b - 24" PP Gravity Sewer	75	LF	560.00	42,000.00	230.00	17,250.00	190.00	14,250.00	180.00	13,500.00
	Total Bid with Alternate B				3,895,675.00		3,759,575.00		3,854,675.00		2,627,485.00
	Deduct Item 2 - 30" Pipeburst	-850	LF	800.00	(680,000.00)	1,050.00	(892,500.00)	990.00	(841,500.00)	250.00	(212,500.00)
	Add Item 1b - 30" PP Gravity Sewer (If Alt A Sel	850	LF	415.00	352,750.00	380.00	323,000.00	475.00	403,750.00	200.00	170,000.00
	Total Bid with Alternate A & B				3,568,425.00		3,190,075.00		3,416,925.00		2,584,985.00

Average Unit price		Low Unit price	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
362.33	978,300.00	300.00	810,000.00
946.67	804,666.67	800.00	680,000.00
299.67	22,475.00	193.00	14,475.00
231.67	48,650.00	60.00	12,600.00
181,500.00	181,500.00	164,000.00	164,000.00
192,000.00	192,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
11,566.67	34,700.00	7,200.00	21,600.00
23,833.33	524,333.33	19,000.00	418,000.00
3,250.00	26,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
30.00	75,450.00	25.00	62,875.00
1,633.33	130,666.67	200.00	16,000.00
12.00	43,200.00	1.00	3,600.00
64.67	111,550.00	43.00	74,175.00
9.83	28,713.33	4.50	13,140.00
5.17	17,825.00	1.00	3,450.00
50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
101,220.00	101,220.00	38,660.00	38,660.00
5,066.67	5,066.67	100.00	100.00
298,000.00	298,000.00	260,000.00	260,000.00
	\$ 3,774,316.67		\$ 2,937,675.00
990.00	(841,500.00)	800.00	(680,000.00)
492.00	418,200.00	315.00	267,750.00
	3,351,016.67		2,525,425.00
487.00	(1,314,900.00)	300.00	(810,000.00)
474.00	1,279,800.00	280.00	756,000.00
193.00	(14,475.00)	193.00	(14,475.00)
190.00	14,250.00	190.00	14,250.00
857.00	3,738,991.67		2,883,450.00
990.00	(841,500.00)	800.00	(680,000.00)
475.00	403,750.00	380.00	323,000.00
	3,301,241.67		2,526,450.00